HB1216 L.008

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Transportation & Energy.

HB23-1216 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, line 7, after "THE" insert "VISUAL".
- 2 Page 3, strike lines 9 and 10 and substitute "INDIVIDUAL NO LESS
- 3 FREQUENTLY THAN EVERY FIVE CALENDAR YEARS WITH INTERVALS NOT
- 4 TO EXCEED SIXTY-THREE MONTHS AND".
- 5 Page 3, line 24, after "INSTALLED" insert "BY THE OWNER OR OPERATOR".
- 6 Page 4, line 6, after "OPERATOR" insert "USE BEST EFFORTS TO".
- Page 4, line 21, after "OWNERSHIP," insert "USE BEST EFFORTS TO".
- 8 Page 4, line 24, strike "OWNERSHIP;" and substitute "OWNERSHIP IF THE
- 9 OWNER OR OPERATOR IS AWARE OF THE CHANGE;".
- Page 5, strike lines 2 and 3 and substitute "EITHER MAINTAIN PROOF OF
- 11 EFFORTS TO OBTAIN THE CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE OR DOCUMENT THE
- 12 CUSTOMER'S REFUSAL TO PROVIDE A SIGNATURE.".
- Page 5, strike line 9 and substitute "REQUIRES, OR AS OTHERWISE DEFINED
- 14 IN COMMISSION RULES:".
- Page 6, strike lines 4 through 7 and substitute:
- 16 "(h) "Service line" has the meaning set forth in 49 CFR
- 17 192.3.".

** *** ** *** **